

RE: RESOLUTION OF THE NIXA CITY COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF CHARITY FITZGERALD TO THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

Background:

After the December 2022 Planning and Zoning Commission meeting, Commissioner Sarah Bader resigned from her position on the Nixa Planning and Zoning Commission.

Analysis:

Mayor Steele is recommending Charity Fitzgerald to serve the remainder of the term vacated by Mrs. Bader. Charity Fitzgerald will serve on the Nixa Planning and Zoning Commission for the remainder of Mrs. Bader's term. The term is set to expire on November 1, 2025.

Recommendation:

Mayor Brian Steele has recommended Charity Fitzgerald to serve on the Nixa Planning and Zoning Commission.

MEMO SUBMITTED BY:

Scott Godbey | Director of Planning and Development sgodbey@nixa.com | 417-725-5850



RESOLUTION NO. 2023-08

46

| MAY | SOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF OR'S APPOINTMENT OF CHARING COMMISSION. | | |
|-------|---|-------------------------------------|------------------|
| and | WHEREAS Sarah Bader was app | ointed to the Planning and Zon | ing Commission; |
| | WHEREAS Ms. Bader was appoin | nted to serve until November 1, | 2025; and |
| Comr | WHEREAS Ms. Bader has resigned her position on the Planning and Zoning Commission; and | | |
| Ms. E | WHEREAS the Mayor has appoin Bader's term; and | ited Charity Fitzgerald to serve | the remainder of |
| provi | WHEREAS the City Council her ded for herein. | reby consents to the Mayor's | appointment as |
| NIXA | NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RES , AS FOLLOWS, THAT: | OLVED BY THE COUNCIL O | F THE CITY OF |
| | SECTION 1: The City Council heity Fitzgerald to the City's Planning expire on November 1, 2025. | , | |
| • | SECTION 2: This Resolution shal age by the City Council and after its ction 3.11(g) of the City Charter. | | |
| ADO | PTED BY THE COUNCIL THIS 13th | ^h DAY OF February, 2022. | |
| | | ATTEST: | |
| PRES | SIDING OFFICER | CITY CLERK | |
| APP | ROVED BY THE MAYOR THIS | DAY OF | , 2022. |
| | | ATTEST: | |
| MAY | OR | CITY CLERK | |

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-08

47 APPROVED AS TO FORM: 48 49 50 CITY ATTORNEY